

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2908**

- 1 On page 4 of the printed bill, line 39, delete “child or”.
- 2 In line 41, delete “child or”.
- 3 In line 43, delete “child or”.
- 4 In line 44, delete “by consulting” and insert “consultation”.
- 5 On page 6, line 5, delete “and”.
- 6 On page 7, line 27, delete “by consulting” and insert “consultation”.
- 7 On page 8, line 23, delete “(2)(a) or (b)” and insert “(2)”.
- 8 On page 9, delete line 43 and insert “ents, or for adoption, or placement
9 with a legal guardian, is not appropriate.”.
- 10 On page 10, line 10, delete “by consulting” and insert “consultation”.
- 11 On page 12, line 7, delete “the contents of” and insert “rights contained
12 in”.
- 13 On page 13, line 39, delete “as required under ORS 419B.343”.